

Mashell Telecom d/b/a Lightcurve P.O. Box 639, Eatonville, WA 98328

Received Records Management Oct 18, 2024

October 18, 2024

Via Electronic Filing

Jeff Killip, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re:

Mashell Telecom, Inc. Initial Tariff WN U-3

Dear Executive Director and Secretary Killip:

Enclosed for filing is the initial tariff filing of Mashell Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Lightcurve for the provision of local exchange telecommunications services within the State of Washington. This tariff is being filed in connection Mashell Telecom's dba name change from Rainier Connect to Lightcurve, per an Advice Letter filed with the Commission on December 20, 2023 (Docket No. UT-231033) and the Tariff Adoption Notice filed on December 20, 2023 (Docket No. UT-231040).

The attached tariff is being filed to become effective on thirty (30) days' notice bearing a proposed effective date of November 18, 2024.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Any questions should be addressed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Name: Danielle Clausen

Title: Sr. Vice President of Finance